

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 94 OF 2006

SONIA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY SINGH RAWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The records would show that notice to sole respondent was sent by registered post, acknowledgment due, on 2.6.2006. However, the same has been returned with the endorsement

'refused to accept'. Therefore, there is service of notice as provided under Sub-rule 5 of Rule 9 of

Order V, CPC.

Service is complete.

However, there is no appearance for the sole respondent.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj